

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10819/2013

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Heena Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite specific directions passed on 17.12.2013, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps for effecting service on the sole respondent.

Office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |