

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10819/2013

STATE OF H.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole
respondent.

List on 15th April, 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.02.25
15:39:46 IST
Reason: